GOURMAHAVIDYALAYA,MANGALBARI,MALDA
2020-21(Year-5)
MEETING OF THE FEEDBACK REVIEW COMMITTEE

Proceedings of the meeting of the Feedback
ReviewCommittee,GourMahavidyalaya,Manga
Ibari, Malda, held on 01.04.2021 at 2 P.M. in
the Principal’s chamber.

Agenda:1.To confirm the resolutions of the

previous meeting.

1.Resolved that the resolutions of the

previous meeting are read out and confirmed.

2Agenda:2.Review of Student Feedback
Report.

2.Resollved that the following facts are
observed:

STUDENT FEEDBACK:Total613 students

responded.

The teacher is prepared for each clas

Wﬁﬁmaﬂ—w ):



Agree-86.2%

Disagree-3.3%

H Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree

2.The Teacher demonstrates knowledge of the

subjects

3%

M Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree

Neutt
Disagre



Agree-89.5%
Disagree-2.5%

Neutral-8%

3. The teacher has completed the whole course
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Agre
Neutt
Disagre

H Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree

a. The teacher provides additional materials apart from the

textbook (ATOTAVBLH AR RIOISFrrTafefaeiat

Agre
Neutr



Disagre

H Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree

5. The teacher communicates the subject matter effectively

(e ETE e TTAITRIATCATI NI E AN A)

Agre
Neutr
Disagre

H Agree
H Neutral

m Disagree

6. The teacher shows respect towards the
student and encourages class participation
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It AT G}

H Agree
H Neutral

m Disagree

7. The teacher is fair in the examination

Agree-67%
Neutral-9%
Disagree-24%

B Agree
M Neutral

W Disagree

Agre
Neutt
Disagre



8. The teacher was available during the
specified office hours and for after class consultations
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Agre
Neutt
Disagre

M Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree

9. The subject matters presented in the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject
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Agree-69%
Neutral-9%
Disagree-22%



H Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree

10. The course integrates theoretical course concept with
the real-world application

Agree-66%
Neutral-12%
Disagree-22%

M Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree




11. The assignments and examination covered
the materials presented in the course

(SUTATRNTN B A3 AP RIS NSHrIaorgsfe

Agree-67.4
Neutral-9,7
Disagree-22.9.

H Agree
H Neutral

m Disagree

12. The course materials are modern and updated
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Agree-66.9
Neutral-11.4
Disagree-21.18



H Agree
M Neutral

= Disagree

13. The online teaching and learning process is running smoothly

(NARNATIAN AT AT F T oY orFenIzieg)

Agree-54%
Neutral-13%
Disagree-32%

H Agree
H Neutral

W Disagree




Question Analysis
1.The Teacher is Agree-86.2%
prepared for each
class.
Disagree-3.3%
Neutral-10.5%
2.The Teacher Agree-89.5%
demonstrates
knowledge of the
subjects.

Disagree-2.5%

Neutral-8%

3.The Teacher has
completed the whole
course.

Agree-78.6%

Disagree-10.0%

Neutral-11.4%

4.The Teacher
provides additional

materials apart from
the text book.

Agree-80.25%

Disagree-5.3%




Neutral-9.5%

5.The Teacher
communicates
subject matter

effectively.

Agree-68.0%

Disagree-21.6%

Neutral-10.4%

6.The Teacher shows

respect towards
students and
encourages class
participation.

Agree-69.9%

Disagree-22.6%

Neutral-7.5%

7.The Teacher is fair
in examination.

Agree-67%

Disagree-9%

Neutral-24%

8.The Teacher is
available during the
specified office hours
And after class.

Agree-67.1%

Disagree-21.4%

Neutral-7.4%

9.The subject matter
presented in the
course has increased

Agree-69.2%




your knowledge.

Disagree-21.9%

Neutral-8.9%

10. The course
integrates theoretical
course concept with
the real-world
application

Agree-66%

Disagree-22%

Neutral-12%

11. The assignments
and examination
covered

the materials
presented in the
course

Agree-67.4%

Disagree-22.9%

Neutral-9.7%

12. The course
materials are modern
and updated

Agree-67%

Disagree-22%

Neutral-11%

13. The online teaching
and learning process is
running smoothly

Agree-54%

Disagree-32%




Neutral-15%

Alumni Feedback

1. ONLINE ADMISSION

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR




2. INFRASTRUCTURE

111 responses

10.8%

|

3. QUALITY OF FACULTY

111 responses

4. UPDATE SYYLABUS

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ €. GOOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A.EXCELLENT
@® B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



5. JOB ORIENTED COURSE

111 responses

4

6. CAREER COUNSELING

111 responses

A

A 4

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ €. GOOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

7. ADVANCED AND SLOW LEARNERS TEACHING METHOD/SYSTEM

111 responses

39.6%

. 4

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



8. SERVICE OF THE LIBRARY STAFF

111 responses

9. USE OF ICT TOOLS FOR TEACHING AND LEARNING

111 responses

10. EXAMINATION SYSTEM

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C. GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ €. GOOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A.EXCELLENT
@® B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



11. COLLEGE ENVIRONMENT

111 responses

12. CAREER COUNSELING

111 responses

13. USE OF INFLIBNET

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C. GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
® C.GOOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A.EXCELLENT
@® B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



14. REFERENCE BOOK

111 responses

15. HOSTEL FACILITIES

111 responses

16. 24 HOURS PURE WATER SUPPLY

111 responses

o

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C. GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A. EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOoOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



17. ACTIVITIES OF N.S.S/OUTREACH PROGRAMME COMMITTEE

111 responses

——

\ 4

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C. GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

18. COCARRICULAR ACTIVITIES: EXHIBITION,SPORTS AND GAMES

111 responses

19. PRACTICE OF YOGA

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



20. EXPERIMENTAL LEARNING: STUDENT SEMINAR, TOUR

111 responses

=

21. LABORATORY

111 responses

22. ACTIVITIES OF ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

111 responses

y — |

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C. GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



23. STANDARD OF CBCS OR OLD SYLLABUS

111 responses

24. SERVICE OF CANTEEN

111 responses

25. RESULT

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C. GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
® C.GOOD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR



26. STUDENT PROGRESSION: EMPLOYMENT OR SCOPE OF ADMISSION TO OTHER INSTITUTES
FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GOooD

@ D. AVERAGE
@ E. POOR

27. CAMPUS CLEANING

111 responses

@ A EXCELLENT
@ B. VERY GOOD
@ C.GooD

@ D. AVERAGE

‘ﬁ ® £ POOR

9.9%

Analysis:111 responded.

ITEM EXCELLE VER GOOD
NT Y
GOO
D

1.0nline Admission 31.5% 31.5 30.8%
%




2.Infrastructure 18% 34.2 35.1%(
% Avera
ge-
10.8%
3.Quality of Faculty |34.2% 20.7 [ 33.3%
%
4.Update Syllabus 30.6% 29.7 | 35.1%
%
5.Job Oriented 16.2% 26.1 | 31.5%(
Course % Avera
ge-
16.2)
6.Career Counseling 26.1% 21.6 | 30.8%
%
Avera
ge-
12.6%
7.Advanced and Slow 22.5% 25.2 (30.6%
Learners Teaching %
System
Avera
ge-9%
8.Service of the 29.7% 21.6 31.5
Library Staff %
Avera
ge-9%
9.Use of ICT tools for |25.2% 24.3 30.0%




Teaching and

%

Learning
Avera
ge-
17.1%
10.Examination 33.3% 25.2 (34.2%
System %
11.College 34.2% 27.9 28.1%
Environment %
12.Career Counseling (17.1% 26.1 | 34.2%
%
13.Use of Inflibnet 15.3% 22.5 45.9%
%
14.Reference Book 25.2% 34.2 29.7%
%
15.Hostel Facilities |9.9% 22.5 41.4%
%
Avera
ge-
17.1%
16.24 Hours Pure 35.1% 24.3 24.3%
Water Supply %
17.Activities of 20.7% 25.2 42.3%
N.S.S/Outreach %
Programmee
Committee
18.Exhibition,Sports, | 30.6% 21.6 | 30.1%




Games

%

19.Practice of Yoga (12.6% 15.3 | 29.7%
%
Avera
ge-
18.9%
20.Student 26.1% 19.8 | 32.4%
Seminar,Tour %
21.Laboratory 28.8% 22.5 (37.8%
%
22.Activities of 21.6% 28.6 30%
Alumni Association %
23.Standard of 20.7% 23.4 (34.2%
CBCS/Old Syllabus %
Avera
ge-
19.8%
24.Service of 9.9% 23.4 (34.2%
Canteen %
25.Result 22.2% 34.2 30.5%
%
26.Student 18% 30.6 38.7%
Progression %
27.Campus Cleaning (21.6% 31.5 [31.5%

%




a.lt is resolved that the infrastructure would
be upgraded.

b.lt may be noted that updated CBCS
syllabus has been introduced from 1.7.2019.

c.lt is also resolved that water tank should
be cleaned within May,2021.

d.Career Counseling Cell will have to
organize two programmes within May,2021.

e.All the Heads of the 19 Departments are
requested to encourage faculty members to
use ICT tools for teaching and
learning.Records should be maintained in this
regard.

f.All the Heads andFaculty members will have
to encourage students to participate in
Swacch Bharat Abhijan.

g.Teachers of the Department of Physical
Education are requested to upload profile of
Yoga in the Tab of the Department in the
College Website.

g.Service of the Canteen should be improved.



Teachers- feedback:

1. The courses/syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and
application:*

14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree
C. Neutral
® D. Agree
@ E. Strongly Agree




2. The books/journals etc. prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant,
updated and cover the entire syllabi:

14 responses
@ A strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree
@ C. Neutral
@ D. Agree
@ E. Strongly Agree
78.6%

3. The course/syllabi of the subjects taught by me increased my interest, knowledge,
and perspective in the subject area:

14 responses
@ A. Strongly Disagree
® B. Disagree
@ C. Neutral
® D. Agree
@ E. Strongly Agree

4. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as group discussions, seminar presentations, and learners' participation:

14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
® B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree




5. have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment
of students:

14 responses

® A Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

® D. Agree

@ E. strongly Agree

6. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus:

14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree




7. The prescribed books are available in the Library in Sufficient numbers:

14 responses
@ A. Strongly Disagree
28.6% @ B. Disagree
@ C. Neutral
@® D. Agree
@ E. Strongly Agree

8. The environment in the College is conducive to teaching and research:

14 responses

® A strongly Disagree
® B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree

9. The administration is teacher-friendly:
14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

@® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree




10. The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members
for upgrading their skills and qualifications:

e

14 responses

® A Strongly Disagree
® B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree

1. ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory:

14 responses

2

@ A. Strongly Disagree
® B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

@® D. Agree

@ E. strongly Agree

12. Separate space in the college Canteen is available for Teachers:

14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

@® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree



13. Toilets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained:
14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

@® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree

14. The classrooms are clean and well maintained:
14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

@® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree

15. The online teaching and learning process is running smoothly:
14 responses

@ A. Strongly Disagree
@ B. Disagree

@ C. Neutral

@® D. Agree

@ E. Strongly Agree




Analysis:

1. The courses /
syllabi taught
by me have a
good balance
between theory
and application:

Neutral

Disagree

Agree
50%

Strongly
Agree
42.9%

2.The
books/Journals
prescribed/liste
d as reference
materials are
relevant,update
d

78%

21.4%

3. The course /
syllabi of the
subjects taught
by me increased
my interest,
knowledge and
perspective in
the subject area

50%

50%

4. The college
has given me
full freedom to

adopt new
techniques /
strategies of
teaching such
as group
discussions,
seminar

presentations

7.1%

28%

64.3%




5. 1 have the |414.3 35.7 50%
freedom to

adopt new o o

techniques /

strategies of

testing and

assessment of

students

6. Tests and|7.19% 21.4 (71.4%
examinations %

are conducted

well in time

with proper

coverage of all

units in the

syllabus

7. The | 7.1% 14.3% 28% [50%
prescribed

books are

available in the

Library in

Sufficient

numbers

8. The 71.4 28.6%
environment in % %
the College is

conducive to

teaching and

research

9. The 35.7 64.3%
administration o

is teacher 0

friendly

10. The college |7.1% 35.7 |57.1%

provides




adequate %
opportunities
and support to

faculty

members

11. ICT facilities | 37,7 |7.1% 35.7 [21.4%
in the college o %

are adequate
and satisfactory

12. Separate 50%(
space in college

Canteen is S_trongly
available for disagree
Teachers -21 _4%)

13 Toilets //50% |Strongly |7.1%

washrooms are

clean and dlsagree
properly -14.3%
maintained

14. The 429 14.3% |42%
classrooms are o,

clean and well

maintained

15. The online| 14.3 71.4 (14.3%
teaching and o, %
learning is

running

smoothly

a. It is observed that the faculty members are
not satisfied with the cleaning work. It is




resolved that the Head Clerk should look
after the matter.

b.All the heads of the 19 Departments are
requested to submit again book list required
for teaching( CBCS).It may be noted that the
reference/ prescribed books selected by the
Teachers are bought ( RUSA grants).









